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Privacy Policy Easy Read Information Sheet 

 

NHS England’s Older People’s Sounding Board 
January 2024 - April 2025 

 

 

 
NHS England is funding NDTi  to 
host and organise the Older 
People’s Sounding Board for 2024-
2025. 

  
NDTi (The National Development 
Team for Inclusion) is a ‘not for 
profit’ organisation that aims to 
make things better for people who 
need support. 

 

  
You can express an interest in 
joining the Sounding Board by 
filling in the online form.  

Made using images from  
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If you have any questions email 
equallivesteam@ndti.org.uk 
 
 
 
 

 

Your information 

 

 
Everything you tell us in the form 
will be kept confidential in the 
NDTi project team. 

  
Your information will be stored on 
NDTi computers that are safe.  
 
The folders with your information 
will be password protected.  
 
Only the team will be able to see 
your information on these 
computers. 

 
  

If you are not chosen to be part of 
the sounding board, any 
information you give us will be 
destroyed after 6 months.  

Your rights? 

mailto:equallivesteam@ndti.org.uk
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The General Data Protection 
Regulation (GDPR) is a law that 
tells us how we must look after 
your personal information. We 
always follow the rules of GDPR.  

 
 

The right to be informed 
 
This means NDTi must give you 
information about how they are 
using your information.  

 
 The right of access 

 
This means NDTi will let you have 
your information quickly if you ask 
for it.  
 
 

 The right to rectification 
 
This means if NDTi hold 
information about you that is 
wrong, you have the right to have 
this corrected.  
 
 
 

 The right to erasure 
 
This means you can ask NDTi to 
get rid of your information at any 
time. 
 

What might be difficult about taking part? 
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 Some of the topics we talk about in 
meetings might be difficult to talk 
about.  
 
You do not have to share anything 
if you do not want to and can leave 
the meeting at any time.  

  
You do not have to answer every 
question.  
 
If you would like us to stop at any 
point, you can say “stop” or “no”.  
 

What is good about taking part? 

 
 
 

 
 
Your views and experiences will be 
helping the National Health Service 
(NHS) to shape policy that makes 
services work better for older 
people.   

When will this sounding board end? 

    
 

 

 
The Sounding Board will end in 
March 2025.  
 
You will have the chance to re-
apply.  
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
To find out more about NDTi and 
the Older People’s Sounding Board 
visit our website at www.ndti.org.uk   
 

http://www.ndti.org.uk/
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Who can I talk to about this project? 

 If you want to talk to us or make a 
complaint about anything to do with 
this project, please contact 
Carly Urbanski. 
 
carly.urbanski@ndti.org.uk  
Older People and Ageing Lead at 
NDTi  
 
07595 024 025 

 
: 
 

If you would like more information 
about how we will be using your 
information, please contact: 
 
Sally Richens, Director of 
Resources at National 
Development Team for Inclusion 
 
   01225 255 268.  
 
   office@ndti.org.uk. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

If you would like to speak to 
someone independent, you can 
contact The Information 
Commissioner 
 
Information Commissioner’s Office 
Wycliffe House 
Water Lane 
Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF 
 
0303 123 1113 
 
https://ico.org.uk/concerns/  
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